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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 707 Women, 100m Butterfly Open
26/04/2025 - 14:06 Results Prelim
EMO 1:01.50 TARZIA, Claudia Gzira 23/04/2017
NR 1:03.15 PORTELLI, Michela SIR Gzira 05/04/2024
AG D 1:04.18 PORTELLI, Michela SIR Gzira 30/06/2023
AG C 1:06.16 PORTELLI, Michela SLM Gzira 07/06/2021
AG B 1:09.91 FENECH ATTARD, Ella SIR Gzira 15/10/2022
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m

Age Group A - 8 to 10 years

1. MUSCAT, Amy 10 Sirens ASC 1:39.11 175 44.70 54.41
2. KITIC, Luna 10 Sliema ASC 1:44.41 150 47.07 57.34
3. SCOREY, Jade 10 Aquahub 1:55.03 112 52.57 1:02.46

Age Group B - 11 to 12 years

1. VALENTE, Luna 12 Sirens ASC 1:25.59 272 38.29 47.30
2. ATTARD, Pippa 11 Sirens ASC 1:29.54 237 41.42 48.12
3. CAMILLERI, Ema 11 Aquahub 1:30.07 233 39.96 50.11
4. GALLO, Salina 11 Neptunes WPSC 1:31.02 226 41.02 50.00
5. DEBONO, Ria 11 Aquahub 1:35.48 196 41.53 53.95
6. GALEA, Charlotte 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:35.92 193 42.19 53.73
7. SCHMIDT, Emilia 11 Aquahub 1:40.57 167 43.50 57.07
8. CAMILLERI, Evie 11 Aquahub 1:41.86 161 45.07 56.79
9. BEZZINA, Francesca 11 Aquahub 1:53.24 117 48.33 1:04.91

10. FERNANDEZ, Isabella 12 Aquahub 1:58.47 102 53.97 1:04.50

Age Group C - 13 to 14 years

1. MUSCAT, Kaitlyn 14 Aquahub 1:14.22 417 B 34.99 39.23
2. KITIC, Dasa 14 Glide Aquatics 1:14.33 415 B 34.40 39.93
3. CAMILLERI, Alisa 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:15.37 398 B 33.59 41.78
4. SAMMUT, Sienna 14 Aquahub 1:16.09 387 B 34.38 41.71
5. CAMILLERI, Michela 14 Aquahub 1:16.56 380 R 35.34 41.22
6. GALEA, Martina 13 Aquahub 1:17.75 363 35.13 42.62
7. SCHEMBRI, Gwyneth 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:20.68 325 36.92 43.76
8. DE PAOLA, Chiara 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:23.81 290 37.41 46.40
9. CIANTAR, Kaya 14 SW Elite 1:25.53 272 38.26 47.27

10. BUSUTTIL, Beatrice 14 Exiles SC 1:25.56 272 38.08 47.48
11. CAMILLERI, Sarah 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:27.34 256 39.45 47.89
12. BORG, Yasmin 13 Exiles SC 1:32.73 214 42.97 49.76
13. BUGEJA, Giulia 14 Sirens ASC 1:33.88 206 40.93 52.95
14. BIANCHI, Francesca 14 Sliema ASC 1:36.79 188 43.83 52.96
15. VELLA, Gwen 14 Exiles SC 1:47.19 138 47.78 59.41

DSQ MICALLEF, Julie 13 D Sports Lab
1A - Initiating a start before the signal - SW 4.4 (Time: 14:17)

Age Group D - 15 to 16 years

1. CASSAR, Madeleine 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:08.99 520 A 31.62 37.37
2. MIZZI, Julia 15 SW Elite 1:10.49 487 A 32.48 38.01
3. ERCOLINI, Swami 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:11.46 467 B 31.94 39.52
4. STEFANOVSKA, Neda 15 Neptun 1:13.80 424 B 34.18 39.62
5. CASSAR, Ema Liz 16 Sliema ASC 1:16.21 385 R 34.21 42.00
6. AGIUS, Kelsey 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:18.82 348 36.13 42.69
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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 707, Women, 100m Butterfly, Prelim

Open Age Group - 17 years and over

1. PORTELLI, Michela 18 Neptunes WPSC 1:05.42 609 A 29.65 35.77
2. ENEROTH, Anna 18 SK Neptun 1:06.72 574 A 30.63 36.09
3. FERRETTI, Caterina 18 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:06.95 569 A 31.93 35.02
4. MICALLEF, Nirvana 19 Aquahub 1:07.93 544 A 31.12 36.81
5. BATTAGLIA, Alice 19 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:08.53 530 A 30.85 37.68
6. MAJEWSKA, Martyna 17 Zabianka Gdansk 1:08.71 526 A 30.83 37.88
7. MONTI, Mila 18 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:11.90 459 B 33.01 38.89
8. CASSAR, Ema 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:15.31 399 B 33.90 41.41
9. BUHAGIAR, Tatiana 18 Sliema ASC 1:21.12 319 38.15 42.97

10. MELI, Lara 18 Exiles SC 1:24.72 280 39.02 45.70

Open

1. PORTELLI, Michela 18 Neptunes WPSC 1:05.42 609 A 29.65 35.77
2. ENEROTH, Anna 18 SK Neptun 1:06.72 574 A 30.63 36.09
3. FERRETTI, Caterina 18 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:06.95 569 A 31.93 35.02
4. MICALLEF, Nirvana 19 Aquahub 1:07.93 544 A 31.12 36.81
5. BATTAGLIA, Alice 19 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:08.53 530 A 30.85 37.68
6. MAJEWSKA, Martyna 17 Zabianka Gdansk 1:08.71 526 A 30.83 37.88
7. CASSAR, Madeleine 15 Neptunes WPSC 1:08.99 520 A 31.62 37.37
8. MIZZI, Julia 15 SW Elite 1:10.49 487 A 32.48 38.01
9. ERCOLINI, Swami 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:11.46 467 B 31.94 39.52

10. MONTI, Mila 18 Nuoto Valdinievole 1:11.90 459 B 33.01 38.89
11. STEFANOVSKA, Neda 15 Neptun 1:13.80 424 B 34.18 39.62
12. MUSCAT, Kaitlyn 14 Aquahub 1:14.22 417 B 34.99 39.23
13. KITIC, Dasa 14 Glide Aquatics 1:14.33 415 B 34.40 39.93
14. CASSAR, Ema 17 Neptunes WPSC 1:15.31 399 B 33.90 41.41
15. CAMILLERI, Alisa 14 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:15.37 398 B 33.59 41.78
16. SAMMUT, Sienna 14 Aquahub 1:16.09 387 B 34.38 41.71
17. CASSAR, Ema Liz 16 Sliema ASC 1:16.21 385 R 34.21 42.00
18. CAMILLERI, Michela 14 Aquahub 1:16.56 380 R 35.34 41.22
19. GALEA, Martina 13 Aquahub 1:17.75 363 35.13 42.62
20. AGIUS, Kelsey 15 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:18.82 348 36.13 42.69
21. SCHEMBRI, Gwyneth 13 Southwaves Swimming Club 1:20.68 325 36.92 43.76
22. BUHAGIAR, Tatiana 18 Sliema ASC 1:21.12 319 38.15 42.97
23. DE PAOLA, Chiara 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:23.81 290 37.41 46.40
24. MELI, Lara 18 Exiles SC 1:24.72 280 39.02 45.70
25. CIANTAR, Kaya 14 SW Elite 1:25.53 272 38.26 47.27
26. BUSUTTIL, Beatrice 14 Exiles SC 1:25.56 272 38.08 47.48
27. VALENTE, Luna 12 Sirens ASC 1:25.59 272 38.29 47.30
28. CAMILLERI, Sarah 14 Neptunes WPSC 1:27.34 256 39.45 47.89
29. ATTARD, Pippa 11 Sirens ASC 1:29.54 237 41.42 48.12
30. CAMILLERI, Ema 11 Aquahub 1:30.07 233 39.96 50.11
31. GALLO, Salina 11 Neptunes WPSC 1:31.02 226 41.02 50.00
32. BORG, Yasmin 13 Exiles SC 1:32.73 214 42.97 49.76
33. BUGEJA, Giulia 14 Sirens ASC 1:33.88 206 40.93 52.95
34. DEBONO, Ria 11 Aquahub 1:35.48 196 41.53 53.95
35. GALEA, Charlotte 12 Neptunes WPSC 1:35.92 193 42.19 53.73
36. BIANCHI, Francesca 14 Sliema ASC 1:36.79 188 43.83 52.96
37. MUSCAT, Amy 10 Sirens ASC 1:39.11 175 44.70 54.41
38. SCHMIDT, Emilia 11 Aquahub 1:40.57 167 43.50 57.07
39. CAMILLERI, Evie 11 Aquahub 1:41.86 161 45.07 56.79
40. KITIC, Luna 10 Sliema ASC 1:44.41 150 47.07 57.34
41. VELLA, Gwen 14 Exiles SC 1:47.19 138 47.78 59.41
42. BEZZINA, Francesca 11 Aquahub 1:53.24 117 48.33 1:04.91
43. SCOREY, Jade 10 Aquahub 1:55.03 112 52.57 1:02.46
44. FERNANDEZ, Isabella 12 Aquahub 1:58.47 102 53.97 1:04.50

DSQ MICALLEF, Julie 13 D Sports Lab
1A - Initiating a start before the signal - SW 4.4 (Time: 14:17)


